

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 793-2023 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:7/10/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/16/2023Final action:8/16/2023

Enactment date: 8/16/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 8/18/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the public improvement of

constructing capital repairs and capital improvements to the municipally-owned facility located at 100 Alfred Lerner Way; authorizing one or more public improvement contracts for the making of the improvement; and professional services to design, or in the alternative, to reimburse or accept the gift

of design and other services from the Cleveland Browns Stadium Company LLC.

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CLEVELAND BROWN'S STADIUM, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS, PUBLIC

IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 793-2023-Prof Serv to assess repairs to Browns Stadium PIK or reimburse Browns, 2. 793-2023

Executive Summary, 3, 793-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final, 4, 793-2023-Amend 793-2023, 5.

793-2023 Final Version - City Record Aug. 25, 2023 Page 70

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/16/2023	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
7/12/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the public improvement of constructing capital repairs and capital improvements to the municipally-owned facility located at 100 Alfred Lerner Way; authorizing one or more public improvement contracts for the making of the improvement; and professional services to design, or in the alternative, to reimburse or accept the gift of design and other services from the Cleveland Browns Stadium Company LLC.